Cash and cash equivalents - 3,281 - - 3,281 3,281 3,281 - - - -

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 2.82% 1,557 - 1,557 - 1,557 1,557 - - - -

Restricted cash and cash equivalents - 599 - - 599 599 599 - - - -

Receivables (a) - 334 - - 334 334 334 - - - -

Amounts receivable for services - 25,499 - - 25,499 25,499 25,499 - - - -

- 31,270 - 1,557 29,713 31,270 31,270 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Payables - 1,511 - - 1,904 1,904 1,904 - - - -

Other liabilities - tenant bond - 17 - 17 - 17 17 - - - -

Other liabilities - unclaimed monies - 6 - - 6 6 6 - - - -

- 1,534 - 17 1,910 1,927 1,927 - - - -

N
ot

es
 t

o
th

e
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

ts
Contents NextBack

75State Library of Western Australia | Annual Report 2014 –2015

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of The Library Board’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period
on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the
reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
Amount

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2015 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 1,558  (16)  (16) 16 16

Financial Liabilities

Other liabilities - tenant bond 17  (0)  (0) 0 0

Total (Decrease)/Increase -  (16)  (16) 16 16

2014

Financial Assets

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 1,557  (16)  (16) 16 16

Financial Liabilities

Other liabilities - tenant bond 17 - - - -

Total (Decrease)/Increase  (16)  (16) 16 16

Fair Values
All financial assets and financial liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Contents NextBack

State Library of Western Australia | Annual Report 2014 –2015 76

41. Remuneration of members of the Library Board and senior officers

Remuneration on Members of the Library Board

The number of members of the Library Board, whose total of fees, salaries,
superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other benefits for the financial